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General and Special Election  —  Clark County, Washington  —  November 06, 2018
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Total Number of Voters : 147,198 of 282,976 = 52.02%

11/06/2018 08:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 286 of 287 = 99.65%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Initiative Measure No. 1631, Vote For 1

 0  58,893 58,8930.00% 40.58% 40.58%Yes

 0  86,228 86,2280.00% 59.42% 59.42%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  145,121  145,12198.59% 98.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 2,069  2,069

 80.01%

1.41%

0.01%

1.41%

Initiative Measure No. 1634, Vote For 1

 0  77,354 77,3540.00% 53.58% 53.58%Yes

 0  67,017 67,0170.00% 46.42% 46.42%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  144,371  144,37198.08% 98.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 2,816  2,816

 110.01%

1.91%

0.01%

1.91%

Initiative Measure No. 1639, Vote For 1

 0  79,785 79,7850.00% 54.82% 54.82%Yes

 0  65,762 65,7620.00% 45.18% 45.18%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  145,547  145,54798.88% 98.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 1,646  1,646

 50.00%

1.12%

0.00%

1.12%

Initiative Measure No. 940, Vote For 1

 0  77,894 77,8940.00% 53.80% 53.80%Yes

 0  66,888 66,8880.00% 46.20% 46.20%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  144,782  144,78298.36% 98.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 2,409  2,409

 70.00%

1.64%

0.00%

1.64%

Advisory Vote No. 19 Engrossed Second Substitute Senate Bill 6269, Vote For 1

 0  77,855 77,8550.00% 56.88% 56.88%Repealed

 0  59,030 59,0300.00% 43.12% 43.12%Maintained

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  136,885  136,88592.99% 92.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 10,305  10,305

 80.01%

7.00%

0.01%

7.00%
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U.S. Senator, Vote For 1

 0  77,649 77,6490.00% 53.34% 53.34%Maria Cantwell

 0  67,731 67,7310.00% 46.52% 46.52%Susan Hutchison

 0  200 2000.00% 0.14% 0.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  145,580  145,58098.90% 98.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 1,611  1,611

 70.00%

1.09%

0.00%

1.09%

U.S. Representative 3rd Congressional District, Vote For 1

 0  70,203 70,2030.00% 48.14% 48.14%Jaime Herrera Beutler

 0  75,413 75,4130.00% 51.71% 51.71%Carolyn Long

 0  212 2120.00% 0.15% 0.15%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  145,828  145,82899.07% 99.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 1,357  1,357

 130.01%

0.92%

0.01%

0.92%

State Representative 14th Legislative District - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  812 8120.00% 57.10% 57.10%Chris Corry

 0  609 6090.00% 42.83% 42.83%Sasha Bentley

 0  1 10.00% 0.07% 0.07%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,422  1,42297.80% 97.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 32  32

 00.00%

2.20%

0.00%

2.20%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,454 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,585 56.25% 

State Representative 14th Legislative District - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  846 8460.00% 59.54% 59.54%Gina Mosbrucker

 0  575 5750.00% 40.46% 40.46%Liz Hallock

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,421  1,42197.73% 97.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 33  33

 00.00%

2.27%

0.00%

2.27%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,454 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,585 56.25% 
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State Representative 17th Legislative District - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  22,278 22,2780.00% 50.57% 50.57%Vicki Kraft

 0  21,703 21,7030.00% 49.27% 49.27%Tanisha Harris

 0  69 690.00% 0.16% 0.16%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  44,050  44,05098.43% 98.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 703  703

 10.00%

1.57%

0.00%

1.57%

Precincts

Counted

 88  

Total Percent

 88  100.00% 

Voters

 44,754 

Ballots Registered Percent

 89,420 50.05% 

State Representative 17th Legislative District - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  25,158 25,1580.00% 57.47% 57.47%Paul Harris

 0  18,509 18,5090.00% 42.28% 42.28%Damion E Jiles, Sr.

 0  109 1090.00% 0.25% 0.25%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  43,776  43,77697.81% 97.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 975  975

 30.01%

2.18%

0.01%

2.18%

Precincts

Counted

 88  

Total Percent

 88  100.00% 

Voters

 44,754 

Ballots Registered Percent

 89,420 50.05% 

State Representative 18th Legislative District - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  29,216 29,2160.00% 54.87% 54.87%Brandon Vick

 0  23,978 23,9780.00% 45.03% 45.03%Chris Thobaben

 0  52 520.00% 0.10% 0.10%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  53,246  53,24698.12% 98.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,019  1,019

 20.00%

1.88%

0.00%

1.88%

Precincts

Counted

 107  

Total Percent

 108  99.07% 

Voters

 54,267 

Ballots Registered Percent

 99,831 54.36% 
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State Representative 18th Legislative District - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  25,650 25,6500.00% 48.10% 48.10%Kathy Gillespie

 0  27,623 27,6230.00% 51.81% 51.81%Larry A. Hoff

 0  48 480.00% 0.09% 0.09%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  53,321  53,32198.26% 98.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 945  945

 10.00%

1.74%

0.00%

1.74%

Precincts

Counted

 107  

Total Percent

 108  99.07% 

Voters

 54,267 

Ballots Registered Percent

 99,831 54.36% 

State Representative 20th Legislative District - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,387 2,3870.00% 62.73% 62.73%Richard DeBolt

 0  1,401 1,4010.00% 36.82% 36.82%John Thompson

 0  17 170.00% 0.45% 0.45%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,805  3,80596.65% 96.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 132  132

 00.00%

3.35%

0.00%

3.35%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 3,937 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,354 53.54% 

State Representative 20th Legislative District - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  2,581 2,5810.00% 66.88% 66.88%Ed Orcutt

 0  1,270 1,2700.00% 32.91% 32.91%Brennan Bailey

 0  8 80.00% 0.21% 0.21%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,859  3,85998.02% 98.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 78  78

 00.00%

1.98%

0.00%

1.98%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 3,937 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,354 53.54% 
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State Representative 49th Legislative District - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  30,526 30,5260.00% 93.47% 93.47%Sharon Wylie

 0  2,131 2,1310.00% 6.53% 6.53%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  32,657  32,65776.33% 76.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 10,126  10,126

 30.01%

23.67%

0.01%

23.67%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100.00% 

Voters

 42,786 

Ballots Registered Percent

 83,786 51.07% 

State Representative 49th Legislative District - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  30,495 30,4950.00% 93.82% 93.82%Monica Jurado Stonier

 0  2,008 2,0080.00% 6.18% 6.18%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  32,503  32,50375.97% 75.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 10,281  10,281

 20.00%

24.03%

0.00%

24.03%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100.00% 

Voters

 42,786 

Ballots Registered Percent

 83,786 51.07% 

County Assessor, Vote For 1

 0  72,033 72,0330.00% 58.92% 58.92%Peter Van Nortwick

 0  47,449 47,4490.00% 38.81% 38.81%Darren Wertz

 0  2,771 2,7710.00% 2.27% 2.27%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  122,253  122,25383.05% 83.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 35

 24,910  24,910

 350.02%

16.92%

0.02%

16.92%

County Auditor, Vote For 1

 0  106,771 106,7710.00% 96.94% 96.94%Greg Kimsey

 0  3,371 3,3710.00% 3.06% 3.06%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  110,142  110,14274.83% 74.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 37,051  37,051

 50.00%

25.17%

0.00%

25.17%
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County Clerk, Vote For 1

 0  66,799 66,7990.00% 47.37% 47.37%Barbara L. Melton

 0  74,105 74,1050.00% 52.55% 52.55%Scott G Weber

 0  117 1170.00% 0.08% 0.08%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  141,021  141,02195.80% 95.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 6,167  6,167

 100.01%

4.19%

0.01%

4.19%

County Council Chair (At-Large), Vote For 1

 0  70,315 70,3150.00% 49.49% 49.49%Eileen Quiring

 0  71,545 71,5450.00% 50.36% 50.36%Eric K. Holt

 0  220 2200.00% 0.15% 0.15%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  142,080  142,08096.52% 96.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 12

 5,106  5,106

 120.01%

3.47%

0.01%

3.47%

County Council Councilor - District No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  18,779 18,7790.00% 60.50% 60.50%Temple Lentz

 0  12,217 12,2170.00% 39.36% 39.36%Jeanne E. Stewart

 0  45 450.00% 0.14% 0.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  31,041  31,04196.67% 96.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 1,066  1,066

 40.01%

3.32%

0.01%

3.32%

Precincts

Counted

 59  

Total Percent

 59  100.00% 

Voters

 32,111 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,084 50.11% 

County Council Councilor - District No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  26,211 26,2110.00% 76.13% 76.13%Julie Olson

 0  7,283 7,2830.00% 21.15% 21.15%Elisabeth Veneman

 0  935 9350.00% 2.72% 2.72%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  34,429  34,42983.07% 83.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 7,004  7,004

 130.03%

16.90%

0.03%

16.90%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 79  98.73% 

Voters

 41,446 

Ballots Registered Percent

 76,392 54.25% 
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County Prosecuting Attorney, Vote For 1

 0  101,149 101,1490.00% 95.72% 95.72%Tony Golik

 0  4,527 4,5270.00% 4.28% 4.28%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  105,676  105,67671.79% 71.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 41,515  41,515

 70.00%

28.20%

0.00%

28.20%

County Sheriff, Vote For 1

 0  107,187 107,1870.00% 96.83% 96.83%Chuck E. Atkins

 0  3,512 3,5120.00% 3.17% 3.17%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  110,699  110,69975.20% 75.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 36,497  36,497

 20.00%

24.79%

0.00%

24.79%

County Treasurer, Vote For 1

 0  86,034 86,0340.00% 68.87% 68.87%Alishia Topper

 0  38,140 38,1400.00% 30.53% 30.53%Robert Hinds

 0  740 7400.00% 0.59% 0.59%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  124,914  124,91484.86% 84.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 17

 22,267  22,267

 170.01%

15.13%

0.01%

15.13%

State Supreme Court Justice - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  98,426 98,4260.00% 98.34% 98.34%Susan Owens

 0  1,658 1,6580.00% 1.66% 1.66%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  100,084  100,08467.99% 67.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 47,110  47,110

 40.00%

32.00%

0.00%

32.00%

State Supreme Court Justice - Position No. 8, Vote For 1

 0  42,488 42,4880.00% 35.95% 35.95%Nathan Choi

 0  74,973 74,9730.00% 63.43% 63.43%Steve Gonzalez

 0  739 7390.00% 0.63% 0.63%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  118,200  118,20080.30% 80.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 22

 28,976  28,976

 220.01%

19.69%

0.01%

19.69%
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State Supreme Court Justice - Position No. 9, Vote For 1

 0  95,886 95,8860.00% 98.10% 98.10%Sheryl Gordon McCloud

 0  1,862 1,8620.00% 1.90% 1.90%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  97,748  97,74866.41% 66.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 49,445  49,445

 50.00%

33.59%

0.00%

33.59%

State Court of Appeals Division 2, District 3 Judge - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  89,706 89,7060.00% 97.62% 97.62%Rich Melnick

 0  2,190 2,1900.00% 2.38% 2.38%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  91,896  91,89662.43% 62.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 55,295  55,295

 70.00%

37.57%

0.00%

37.57%

District Court Judge - Department No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  94,065 94,0650.00% 98.73% 98.73%Kristen L. Parcher

 0  1,211 1,2110.00% 1.27% 1.27%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  95,276  95,27664.73% 64.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 51,917  51,917

 50.00%

35.27%

0.00%

35.27%

District Court Judge - Department No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  92,084 92,0840.00% 98.56% 98.56%Chad E. Sleight

 0  1,343 1,3430.00% 1.44% 1.44%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  93,427  93,42763.47% 63.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 53,766  53,766

 50.00%

36.53%

0.00%

36.53%

District Court Judge - Department No. 3, Vote For 1

 0  93,884 93,8840.00% 98.66% 98.66%Darvin J. Zimmerman

 0  1,274 1,2740.00% 1.34% 1.34%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  95,158  95,15864.65% 64.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 52,038  52,038

 20.00%

35.35%

0.00%

35.35%
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District Court Judge - Department No. 4, Vote For 1

 0  93,993 93,9930.00% 98.83% 98.83%Sonya Langsdorf

 0  1,115 1,1150.00% 1.17% 1.17%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  95,108  95,10864.61% 64.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 52,087  52,087

 30.00%

35.39%

0.00%

35.39%

District Court Judge - Department No. 5, Vote For 1

 0  93,198 93,1980.00% 98.81% 98.81%Kelli E. Osler

 0  1,125 1,1250.00% 1.19% 1.19%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  94,323  94,32364.08% 64.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 52,872  52,872

 30.00%

35.92%

0.00%

35.92%

District Court Judge - Department No. 6, Vote For 1

 0  92,539 92,5390.00% 98.73% 98.73%John P. Hagensen

 0  1,186 1,1860.00% 1.27% 1.27%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  93,725  93,72563.67% 63.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 53,469  53,469

 40.00%

36.32%

0.00%

36.32%

City of Vancouver Council - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  22,514 22,5140.00% 52.21% 52.21%Laurie Lebowsky

 0  20,354 20,3540.00% 47.20% 47.20%Sarah Fox

 0  254 2540.00% 0.59% 0.59%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  43,122  43,12284.80% 84.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 7,720  7,720

 70.01%

15.18%

0.01%

15.18%

Precincts

Counted

 93  

Total Percent

 93  100.00% 

Voters

 50,849 

Ballots Registered Percent

 100,691 50.50% 
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Public Utility District No. 1 of Clark County Commissioner - District No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  68,642 68,6420.00% 55.89% 55.89%Jim Malinowski

 0  53,647 53,6470.00% 43.68% 43.68%Sherry Erickson

 0  518 5180.00% 0.42% 0.42%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  122,807  122,80783.43% 83.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 24,377  24,377

 140.01%

16.56%

0.01%

16.56%

City of Washougal Proposition No. 8, Vote For 1

 0  2,532 2,5320.00% 54.84% 54.84%For Adoption of the Council/Manager Form of 

Government

 0  2,085 2,0850.00% 45.16% 45.16%Against Adoption of the Council/Manager Form 

of Government

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,617  4,61792.36% 92.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 381  381

 10.02%

7.62%

0.02%

7.62%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 4,999 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,084 49.57% 

Green Mountain School District No. 103 Proposition No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  179 1790.00% 56.65% 56.65%Levy...Yes

 0  137 1370.00% 43.35% 43.35%Levy...No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  316  31697.23% 97.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9  9

 00.00%

2.77%

0.00%

2.77%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 325 

Ballots Registered Percent

 592 54.90% 
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Total Number of Voters : 147,198 of 282,976 = 52.02%

11/06/2018 08:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 286 of 287 = 99.65%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

East County Fire and Rescue Proposition No. 2 Multiple Year Levy Lid Lift, Vote For 1

 0  1,821 1,8210.00% 46.23% 46.23%Approved

 0  2,118 2,1180.00% 53.77% 53.77%Rejected

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,939  3,93992.68% 92.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 311  311

 00.00%

7.32%

0.00%

7.32%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 4,250 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,376 57.62% 


